## AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 20-0569 (1st Reader Copy)

By: The Department of Public Works {To be offered to the Public Safety Committee}

## Amendment No. 1

On page 2, in lines 13 and 17, strike "MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY" and substitute "MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION"; and, on page 3, in line 28, strike "MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY" and substitute "MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION".

## Amendment No. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "AND"; and on that same page, after line 7, insert:

"(VI) THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES; AND";

and, on that same page, in line 8, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(VII)".